# DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES FACILITIES MANAGEMENT DIVISION ARCHITECTURE, ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES SECTION (CONSULTANT FEE INCREASE APPROVAL FORM)

FEE INCREASE No. One (1)

### I. PROJECT DESCRIPTION

Project Title: Milwaukee County Historical Society Historical Renovation				
Project No.: O118-13449 Phase I & II Ex         Agency: 120       Org. No.: 1850       Obj         Activity:       Function:       Ca         Project No.: O247-16440 Exterior Grate I       Agency: 120       Org. No.: 1850       Obj         Activity:       Function:       Ca	ect No.:       6146       Project Code:       WO 118011         tegory:			
Consultant: Uihlein Wilson Architects	REVIEWED BY KLS			
322 East Michigan Street Milwaukee, WI 53202	DATE 815/16			
Agreement Type				
Lump Sum - Not-To-Exceed	Type <u>"</u> A" or "D" Agreement			
Lump Sum - Not-To-Exceed	Type "B" Agreement – Annual			
Actual Cost - Not-To-Exceed Fee Type "B" Agreement – Annual				
Actual Cost - Not-to-Exceed Fee	Type "C" Agreement			
Fee Increase Type: Actual Cost: Not-to-Exceed (if other type, justify in reason section)				

### II. FEE INCREASE REASON

In March 2014, Uihlein Wilson Architects completed an Exterior Renovation Investigative Study for the Milwaukee County Historical Society building. A Site Groundwater Evaluation report dated January 30, 2014 was also completed under this same contract. These two highly detailed studies included selective/investigative demolition and on-site analysis. Documents were developed to describe and illustrate the extent of work needed to preserve the building cornice and repair/replace the groundwater recharge system. This fee increase to the Uihlein Wilson contract is being recommended to provide a seamless transition into the preparation of biddable construction documents and construction administration.

Uihlein Wilson Architects provides:

- Thorough knowledge of the building having worked on prior projects within the structure.
- Expertise in historical renovation.
- Sensitivity to the Historical Society's operations.
- "First hand" knowledge of the repair and renovation work required.
- An awareness of the water recharge system concerns and window well grates repairs.

### FEE INCREASE APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT TITLE: Milwaukee County Historical Society Historical Renovation

PROJECT NO.: 0118-13449

FEE INCREASE NO.: One (1)

### III. APPROVED FEE BREAKDOWN:

Α.	Original	Fee	plus	Allowance:
4 6.	Olighidi	1 00	PIGO	1 IIIO W UIICO.

1.	Fee	\$127,048.96
2.	Reimbursable Allowance	50,881.00
3.	Fee plus Allowance	\$177,929.96

### B. Previously Approved Fee Increases plus Allowance (NTE):

1.	Fee Increase		\$0.00
2.	Reimbursable Allow	vance (NTE)	\$0.00
3.	Total		 \$0.00

### C. This Fee Increase plus Allowance (NTE):

1.	Fee Increase	\$183,873.66
2.	Reimbursable Allowance (NTE)	32,000.00
3.	Total	\$215.873.66

#### D. Revised Maximum Allowable Fee Plus Allowance:

1.	Fee (NTE)	\$310,922.62
2.	Allowance (NTE)	\$82,881.00
3.	Fee Plus Allowance (NTE)	\$393,803.62

### IV. DBE ULITIZATION

Approved "DBE" Utilization Plan is attached to this communication. 25% DBE participation is recommended for this fee increase.

### V. FISCAL NOTE

Sufficient funds are available in the project accounts.

PREPARED BY: William J. Banach, NCARB, LEED AP

REVIEWED AND RECOMMENDED BY:

Docusigned by:

Steppons AGS ABJUSH, Director

8/9/2016

Date

Architecture, Engineering and Environmental Services Section

OWNER DEPARTMENT APPROVAL

Consultant Fee Increase Approved:

Randy Bryant
Randy Erischelize...

Date

Board President, Milwaukee Co. Historical Society

FEE INCREASE APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT TITLE: Milwaukee County Historical Society Historical Renovation

PROJECT NO.: 0118-13449

FEE INCREASE NO.: One (1)

**DIRECTOR OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT** 

Consultant Fee Increase Approved:

Jeremy Tueis
Jeremana Tueis
Jeremana Tueis

9/4/2016

Date

DAS- Facilities Management Division

**DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES APPROVAL** 

Consultant Fee Increase Approved:

— Docusigned by: Teia: Whaley—Smith

9/8/2016

TeigcW2aleseS4nith, Director

Department of Administrative Services

Date

OFFICE OF CORPORATION COUNSEL APPROVAL

Consultant Fee Increase Approved:

DocuSigned by:

9/14/2016

Corporation2AE40sinsel

Date

OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER APPROVAL

Consultant Fee Increase Approved:

--- DocuSigned by:

9/19/2016

Scott3344950H0643Comptroller

Office of the Comptroller

Date

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE APPROVAL

Consultant Fee Increase Approved:

- DocuSigned by:

9/19/2016

Chris26508180260411114 Executive

Office of the County Executive

Date

Attachments: Consultant Scope of Work w/Task-Hours Matrix

Approved DBE Participation Form

1684 Form

**COPIES AFTER APPROVAL** 

cc:

G. High, A&E, DAS-FM

B. Engel, CBDP

W. Banach – AE&ES

C. Hardy, A&E, DAS-FM

Project File - Original

### O118-13449 Milwaukee County Historical Society Museum Cornice Parapet Renovation

### Uihlein/Wilson Architects Task Matrix - 07/28/2016

NAME:	D. V	/. Ujhlein	D. I	R. Zins	U/N	VA	K Singh	Thu	nderbird	Tota	I DBE
ROLE:	Prin	cipal	Pro	jeat Arah.			Civil, Site, Struc	ti Alun	bing	Gor/	Par/Façade
RATE/HR:		\$210	\$	140.00							
TASK			1								
Project kick-off meeting		1		2						T	
Adopt Cnty Format; DD set to CDs	1	2		120							
Oraft and finalize technical specifications				48							
Coordinate with Owner, Project Manual Div. 01	1			11							
and Procurement Documents										1	
City COA		2		14				1		1	
50% CD review and sign-off by Owner				28						_	
90% CD review and sign-off by Owner				26				1_		_	
100% CD review and sign-off by Owner		2		16							
Final revisions, submit Bid Documents for				24							
reproduction and distribution		_		200				+		-	
TOTAL HOURS, CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	1	1 470 00	-	289		296		+		+	
TOTAL COST, CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	\$		_		\$	41,930.00		+		+	
Plan approval application and submittal	_	2	-	24	_			-		+	
Receive bidder questions	$\perp$		-	15	_			-		1	
Prepare addenda	_		-	15	_			1		1	
Pre-bid conference, Minutes		2	+	15	_					_	
Review bids, make recommendation to Owner	$\bot$	3		12	_					-	
TOTAL HOURS, PROCUREMENT and		7		81		88		1			
CONTRACTING		n (200)		B. James				_	Uillan		
TOTAL COST, PROCUREMENT and CONTRACTING	\$	1,470.00	\$	11,340.00	\$	12,810.00	1				
Submittal review				38							
Receive and respond to RFIs				31							
Prepare CBs				32							
Review contractor proposals				16		_					
On-site observation of construction and follow-up Field Reports		16	5	47							
Participate in bi-weekly Progress Meetings.		16	5	40							
Punch list and verification				11							
TOTAL HOURS, CONSTRUCTION		32	2	215		247					
ADMINISTRATION							I				
TOTAL COST, CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION (Calc'd for 8 months of phased 19 mo. Work)	\$	6,720.00	\$	30,100.00	\$	36,820.00					
Record documents				27			1	+		1	
One-year project review meeting		4	1	4				$\top$			
TOTAL HOURS, POST-CONSTRUCTION			1	31		35					
TOTAL COST, POST-CONSTRUCTION	\$	840.00	\$	4,340.00	\$	5,180.00					
REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES		119 2100				THE PERSON				7 10	
TOTAL HOURS, PROJECT		50	9	616		666			3 7 7 7 7 7		
TOTAL COST, PROJECT	\$		-		-		\$ 80,394.0	2 5	2.800.0	5	83,194.0
TOTAL COST, PROJECT + REIMBURSABLES	17				-						

### WO 24701 Exterior Grate Renovation Uihlein/Wilson Architects

Task Matrix - 07/28/2016

NAME:	UWA	K Singh	TOTAL		
ROLE:	Window Grates	Civil - Grates	Window Grates		
RATE/HR:	\$ 140.00				
TASK					
Project kick-off meeting					
Adopt Cnty Format; DD set to CDs					
Draft and finalize technical specifications					
Coordinate with Owner, Project Manual Div. 01					
and Procurement Documents	_				
City COA		ļ			
50% CD review and sign-off by Owner	2	1			
90% CD review and sign-off by Owner	2				
100% CD review and sign-off by Owner	2	2			
Final revisions, submit Bid Documents for	2	2			
reproduction and distribution TOTAL HOURS, CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS	8	,			
TOTAL COST, CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS			-		
Plan approval application and submittal	\$ 1,120.00		-		
Receive bidder questions					
Prepare addenda			4		
Pre-bid conference, Minutes					
Review bids, make recommendation to Owner	1		+		
TOTAL HOURS, PROCUREMENT and	1				
CONTRACTING		1			
	\$ 140.00	-			
TOTAL COST, PROCUREMENT and CONTRACTING	\$ 140.00				
Submittal review	2	-	1		
Receive and respond to RFIs	4		1		
Prepare CBs					
Review contractor proposals		-			
On-site observation of construction and follow-up	<del> </del>	1			
Field Reports	1 1	<b>'</b> ]			
Participate in bi-weekly Progress Meetings.					
Punch list and verification	1				
TOTAL HOURS, CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION		5			
(Assumes 13 week construction period)					
TOTAL COST, CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION	\$ 700.00				
Record documents					
One-year project review meeting	4	2			
TOTAL HOURS, POST-CONSTRUCTION					
TOTAL COST, POST-CONSTRUCTION  TOTAL COST, POST-CONSTRUCTION					
REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES					
TOTAL HOURS, PROJECT	14	-			
TOTAL COST, PROJECT	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 1,979.6	4 \$ 3,939.64		

## 16-118 MCHS O118, WO 24701 - DBE-14 forms, Task Matrices for Two funding sources.

### Debra Zins < DebraZ@Uihlein-wilson.com >

Tue 8/2/2016 5.21 PM

To Banach, William < William.Banach@milwaukeecountywi.gov>;

Cc.Dave Uihlein < DaveU@Uihlein-wilson.com>;

8 attachments (1 MB)

DBE-14 O118-13449 KS signed.pdf; DBE-14 WO 24701 KS signed.pdf; DBE-14 O118-13449 TBE signed.pdf; Tasks O118 Groundwater Recharge System and Structural Design KS.pdf; Tasks O118-13449 MCHS-Plumbing TBE.pdf; Tasks WO 24701 Window Grate Repair Design Proposal KS.pdf; WO 24701 MCHS Ext Grate Renovation Task Matrix.pdf; O118-13449 MCHS Ext Renovation Task Matrix.pdf;

Bill,

The attached Task Matrices (U/WA and Sub-Consultants K. Singh, Thunderbird Engineering) reflect the request of initial fee proposal to reflect two different funding sources.

- O118-13449 Cornice/Parapet Exterior Renovation
- WO 24701 Window Grates Renovation

Fee Proposal Sum of both projects: \$183,873.66 (Excluding Reimbursable Expenses shown on O118 Task Matrix.)

O118-13449			
Cornice/Parapet			
Uihlein/Wilson Architects			\$ 96,740.00
K.Singh			\$ 80,394.02
	On-Site Environmental	\$3,750	
	Con-Cor	\$2,000	
	ZS	\$14,000	
	Burns & McDonnell	\$13,600	
Thunderbird Engineering			\$ 2,800.00
	TOTAL		\$179,934.02
<b>WO 24701 Window Grates</b>			
Uihlein/Wilson Architects			\$ 1,960.00
K.Singh		_	\$ 1,979.64
	TOTAL		\$ 3,939.64
= -,			
O118 + WO 24701	TOTAL		\$183,873.66

Milwaukee Office 7665 North Port Washington Road Milwaukee, WI 53217 Phone: 414-352-2211



Madison Office 6000 Gisholt Drive, Suite 201 Madison, WI 53713 Phone: 608-223-9040

June 10, 2016

Via Email
Debra Zins, AIA, CDT, LEED AP
Uihlein/Wilson Architects, Inc.
322 East Michigan Street
Milwaukee, WI 53202

RE: Milwaukee County Historical Society Building – Exterior Renovation

Milwaukee, Wisconsin

Thunderbird Engineering Inc. (TBE) would like to thank Uihlein/Wilson Architects for the opportunity to submit our proposal for the exterior plumbing engineering services for the above project. Our proposal is based on the following scope as outlined below.

#### TBE UNDERSTANDING OF SCOPE OF WORK

Engineering fees are based on providing full service plumbing design services for preparation of a single bid package for construction of the following:

 The project is based on adding a scupper drain in the existing stone cornice gutter in six locations. Those locations are where the stone cornice conductor's tie-in to the main roof drainage system.

### TBE SCOPE OF SERVICES

- Site survey to verify existing conditions.
- Attend at one (1) design review meeting(s) with Owner's equipment suppliers to coordinate plumbing and HVAC requirements to be incorporated into the building design.
- Provide probable construction costs opinions during design DD and CD phases.
- Technical specifications and drawings for TBE scope items.
- Prepare AutoCAD or BIM plumbing drawings from backgrounds provided by the Client
- Prepare plumbing specifications in WORD format.
- Submit plumbing Construction Documents with associated calculations to regulatory agency (plan review fee by others) if applicable as we believe the fixture count is below the requirement.
- Assist the Client with bidder's questions and preparation of addenda during the bidding phase.
- Assist in answering Contractor's questions including Requests for Interpretation during the
- construction phase.
- Review of shop drawing submittals for compliance with contract documents.
- Preparation of construction bulletins, as needed.
- Change order compensation evaluation if required.
- Provide one (1) site visits per phase with punch list reports when requested by Client
- Provide one (1) final review and punch list completion verification for HVAC and plumbing/fire protection.
- Provide assistance with review of final closeout, including document review.

### SERVICES NOT INCLUDED

- Meetings or site visits not indicated above.
- Redesign required due to scope changes made after review and acceptance of the scope narrative.
- Redesign required due to Owner or Client initiated changes after the final Construction Document submittal.
- Preparation of Construction Documents for multiple bid packages not listed above.

June 10, 2016

Page 2 of 2

- Building energy modeling, preparation of LEED documentation or preparation of Focus on Energy Incentive applications.
- Any involvement with asbestos abatement design services, toxic or hazardous materials or environmental remedial action.
- Preparation of operation and maintenance manuals.
- Civil engineering design / Design of site utilities.
- Building envelope ComCheck report.
- Structural design.
- Commissioning.
- Plan approval fees and permit fees.
- Printing costs for multiple review sets during design phase.
- Final printing and reproduction costs.
- Engineering services not otherwise described.
- Attendance at construction meetings.
- Re-design due to contractor's value engineering proposals or equipment substitutions.
- Full time on-site construction administration.
- Printing costs for multiple review sets during design phase.

#### RESPONSIBILITIES OF THE CLIENT

The Client agrees to provide the following:

- An individual authorized to act on behalf of the Client for the purpose of obtaining and receiving
  information, making decisions, authorizing work to be performed, and for the purpose of acting as the
  principle liaison with TBE Inc.
- Provide TBE Inc. with access to any premises for survey and when necessary to provide the services required.
- Provide TBE Inc. with electronic drawing background files including architectural floor plans, base sheets and general building sections.
- Provide TBE Inc. with drawings for the building floor plans, elevations and sections
- Provide TBE Inc. a full set of drawings and specifications after completion of Construction Document (CD) phase.

#### **PROJECT SCHEDULE**

We will commence work upon execution of the Sub-Consultants Agreement supplied by your office or upon receipt of this proposal signed and dated as accepted by Uihlein/Wilson Architects.

### **COMPENSATION**

Thunderbird Engineering will provide the proposed base services, expenses, for a fixed lump sum fee of (\$2,800) **\$TWO THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED (Dollars)**.

Plumbing:	\$ 2,800
Expenses	\$
Total:	\$ 2,800

#### ADDITIONAL SERVICES

TBE, Inc. will perform additional scope items as requested for additional fee compensation as agreed upon. No additional services will be performed by TBE Inc. without written authorization to proceed from the Client

Thank you for considering Thunderbird Engineering, Inc. for your team. Please call me if you have any questions, comments, or concerns.

June 10, 2016

Page 3 of 3

Respectfully submitted,

Shawn Woldt - Principal

### THUNDERBIRD ENGINEERING, INC.

CC:

Jim Mickowski

Choose a name Choose a name Choose a name

TBE/ds G:\PROPOSALS\2016\MCHS-Gutters\P-160610-MCHS-Plumbing.docx

Summary of Staff Hours and Direct Labor Costs K. Singh & Associates, Inc.

**Project Total** 

Project ID: 0118-13449

Table 1 - Summary of Fees

Category	Dollars
KSingh Design Fees	
Project Management	\$1,669.50
Site Survey	\$2,257.84
Recharge System Design	\$26,399.99
Site Engineering	\$6,066.12
Construction Administration	\$10,650.57
Subconsultants	
On-Site	\$3,750.00
Con-Cor	\$2,000.00
zs	\$14,000.00
Burns & McDonnell	\$13,600.00
TOTAL	\$80,394.02

K. Singh Associates, Inc.

Summary of Staff Hours and Direct Labor Costs K. Singh & Associates, Inc. Project Total

Project ID: WO 24701

Table 1 - Summary of Fees

Category	Dollars
KSingh Design Fees	
Site Engineering	\$1,780.88
Construction Administration	\$198.76
TOTAL	\$1,979.64



## COMMUNITY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT PARTNERS MILWAUKEE COUNTY

### **COMMITMENT TO CONTRACT WITH DBE**

PROJECT No. \(\frac{\footnote{10.24791}}{0.247 - 16.449}\)	JECT TITLE Exterior Grate Renovation		
0247-16440			
TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT (less allowance	s) \$3,939.64	DBE Goal: 25	%
Name & Address of DBE(*)	Scope of Work Detailed Description	DBE Contract Amount	% of Total Contract
K. Singh & Associates, Inc. 3636 N. 124th Street, Wauwatosa, WI 53222	Civil Engineering Services	\$1,979.64	50
(* Separate commitment form must be completed for each	DBE firm)		
Bidder/Proposer Commitme	nt (To be completed by firm committin	g work to DBE)	
I certify that the DBE firm quoted the identified with, and having received confirmation, on parth Our firm UIHLEIN / WILSON ARCHITECTS, INC. enter into contract with the DBE firm listed, for to of the contract between our firm and that of the receipt of Notice-to-Proceed on this contract. knowledge. I further understand that falsifical sanctions under applicable law.  Signature of Authorized Representative  Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29  Signature of Notary Public  State of Wy Commission expires	ering, pricing and delivery from DBE firm Phone N(414) 271-8899 he service(s) and amount(s) specified who named DBE will be submitted directly to The information on this form is true tion, fraudulent statement, or misrepress  DEBRA R. ZINS Name & Title of Authorized Representative  day of	listed herein. or one of our subconnen awarded this control CBDP within seven (7 and accurate to the sentation will result in Date  [SEAL]	tractors, will act. A copy // days from best of my appropriate
DBE Affirmation (To be co	mpleted by DBE Owner/Authorized Re	presentative)	
herein, as put forth by  I understand and accept that this com County project specified herein to be cor I affirm that approval from CBDP will be this project.  Pratap	ent to contract with my firm for the service mitment is for service(s) to be rendered appleted with my own forces, unless other obtained prior to subletting any portion of N. Singh, Ph.D., PE / CEO	e(s) and dollar amount( d in completion of the wise approved by CBD of this work awarded to	s) specified Milwaukee
	FOR CBDP USE ONLY	.0	
Verified with: of Project	Total: (A) Z5% (V) Z5  Authorized Signature	8/8	50% //6



### COMMUNITY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT PARTNERS MILWAUKEE COUNTY

### **COMMITMENT TO CONTRACT WITH DBE**

PROJECT No. 0118-13449 PRO	JECT TITLE MCHS Cornice/Parapet CDs		
TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT (less allowance	s) \$_211,934.02	DBE Goal:25	%
Name & Address of DBE(*)	Scope of Work Detailed Description	DBE Contract Amount	% of Total Contract
K. Singh & Associates, Inc. 3636 N. 124th Street, Wauwatosa, WI 53222	Land Surveying, Civil, Geotechnical, Structural and Electrical Engineering	\$80,394.02	37.9%
(* Separate commitment form must be completed for each	DBE firm)		3/.1/0
Bidder/Proposer Commitme	ent (To be completed by firm committing wo	ork to DBE)	
I certify that the DBE firm quoted the identified with, and having received confirmation, on partrour firm UIHLEIN / WILSON ARCHITECTS, INC. enter into contract with the DBE firm listed, for to of the contract between our firm and that of the receipt of Notice-to-Proceed on this contract. knowledge. I further understand that falsificate sanctions under applicable law.  Signature of Authorized Representative  Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th	ering, pricing and delivery from DBE firm listed Phone No. (414) 271-8899, or or he service(s) and amount(s) specified when a named DBE will be submitted directly to CBD The information on this form is true and tion, fraudulent statement, or misrepresentat  DEBRA R. ZINS Name & Title of Authorized Representative  day of \( \frac{1}{2} \) \( \frac{1}{2} \) \( \frac{1}{2} \)	therein.  The of our subcontrol  The warded this control  The within seven (7)  The accurate to the the	ractors, will act. A copy ) days from best of my
State of My Commission expires  * Only firms certified as DBEs (within qualifying NAICS codes)	36.	e credited on this contrac	ct
	empleted by DBE Owner/Authorized Repres		
<ul> <li>I affirm that the Wisconsin UCP has cer Wisconsin UCP Directory.</li> <li>I acknowledge and accept this commitment herein, as put forth by</li></ul>	tified our company as a DBE, and that our content to contract with my firm for the service(s) a mitment is for service(s) to be rendered in ampleted with my own forces, unless otherwise	npany is currently land dollar amount(s completion of the approved by CBD	s) specified Milwaukee P.
this project.	obtained prior to subletting any portion of this		
	W-1-W-2	2-821-1171 (	07/28/16 Date
	FOR CBDP USE ONLY		
Commitment number 1 of 2 Project	-0 100	% Total %	39.2%
Verified with:	Authorized Signature	8/8	/16 Date



## COMMUNITY BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT PARTNERS MILWAUKEE COUNTY

### **COMMITMENT TO CONTRACT WITH DBE**

PROJECT No PROJECT No	JECT TITLE Milwaukee Co	ounty Historical Socie	ty Exterior Renc	ovation
TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT (less allowance	211,934.02 s) \$		TOTAL 25°	%
Name & Address of DBE <sup>(*)</sup>	Scope of Wo Detailed Descri		DBE Contract Amount	% of Total Contract
Thunderbird Engineering, Inc. 7665 North Port Washington Rd, Suite 101 Milwaukee, WI 53217	Plumbing design	\$	32,800	1.3%
(* Separate commitment form must be completed for each		****		
I certify that the DBE firm quoted the identified				
with, and having received confirmation, on partn Our firm UIHLEIN / WILSON ARCHITECTS, INC enter into contract with the DBE firm listed, for the contract between our firm and that of the receipt of Notice-to-Proceed on this contract, knowledge. I further understand that falsifical sanctions under applicable law.	ering, pricing and delivery from the service(s) and amount(s) named DBE will be submitted. The information on this	om DBE firm listed he 8899 , or one specified when awa ed directly to CBDP form is true and ac or misrepresentation	erein. of our subcontarded this contrawithin seven (7 ccurate to the	ractors, will act. A copy ) days from best of my
		resentative	Pate	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29th	day of <b>\)</b> \(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)\(\)\	4	6.1	
Signature of Notary Public	1 1 m		[SEAL]	1 15 11
State of My Commission expires	01/08/18			
* Only firms certified as DBEs (within qualifying NAICS codes) t	by the Wisconsin UCP prior to bid/pr	oposal opening will be cre	edited on this contrac	a e
DBE Affirmation (To be co	mpleted by DBE Owner/Au	ıthorized Represen	tative)	
<ul> <li>I affirm that the Wisconsin UCP has cert Wisconsin UCP Directory.</li> <li>I acknowledge and accept this commitm herein, as put forth by Uihlein Wilson Are</li> </ul>	ent to contract with my firm f			
<ul> <li>I understand and accept that this com County project specified herein to be cor</li> <li>I affirm that approval from CBDP will be this project.</li> </ul>	mitment is for service(s) to mpleted with my own forces,	unless otherwise ap	proved by CBD	Ρ.
	wn Woldt, Principal Title of Authorized DBE Represental		3-9040 Number	7-26-16
Organization of Visiting Topics of Native Organization (Visiting Topics of Visiting Topic		Phone	Number	Date
Commitment number 2 of 2 Project	FOR CBDP USE ONLY  Total: (A) 25%	(V)	Total % _	39.28
Verified with: N/A	Authorized S	Onature 1	8/8	/rb late

DBE-14 (7/01/16) Previous Editions Obsolete

CONTRA	ACT FOR	M 1684 R5 (Re	fer to ADMIN	ISTRATIVE I	MANUAL S	ection 1.13, fo	or procedure:	s)					
Mail to:							CONTRACT TYPE						
Preliminary: Office of the Comptroller, Contract Signatures, Room 301 Courthouse							Professional Service - Operating						
Final: Office of the Comptroller, Accounts Payable, Room 301 Courthouse							Professional Service - Capital						
Community Business Development Partners, 8th Floor City Campus  Purchase								ice					
DEPARTMENT NAME							Preliminary AGENCY NO.	Final DEPARTMENT (HIGH) OF			HIGH) OBG		
DAS - FACILITIES MANAGEMENT									DEITAIN		The second secon		
THE PART WILLIAM			IEIVI	NEW PROPERTY.				7.3	115			115	1
VENDOR	INFORMAT		-	-									
VENDOR NO. ORDER TYPE NEW or AMEND CONTRACT NO.													
NAME OF VEN	DOR				Te de				ADDRESS	3			
Lliblein W	ilson Arch	itacts				322 Ea	et Michie	ion Str	not.		_		
Onnen vv	IISON AIGH	ileolo					st Michig		el				
						Milwauk	kee, WI	53202					
TAX I.	D. NO.	begin date	EFFECTIVE	DATES: end d	ate		TH OF CONT						CONTRACT
			* -			,	NA MOIALLIS		Uni	ANGE		AIV	IOUNT
		08/05	/16	12/3	1/16		4					\$ 2	15,873.66
ACCOUNT	ING INFO	RMATION											
Year to be Expended	Line No	Fund	Agency	Org Unit	Activity	Function	Object	Jo	b Number	Report Cat	Units	Exp	unt to be pended/ endment
2016		1850	120	1850			6146	W	D118011				1,934.02
		1850	120	1850			6146	W	D247011			\$ :	3,939.64
												Ψ ,	2,000.04
PURPOSE													HE END OF
Milwaukee	County His	torical Socie	ety Histor	ical Reno	vation (	0118-134	49 / O24	7-16440	1)	FEE	INCF	REASE	#1
1													
Was County	Board appr	oval received	prior to co	ontract exe	ecution o	or contract	amendme	ent or ext	ension?				
			_										
		If YES, giv	e County	Board File	No.				Date Approve	d			
	V	If NOb	:- 0	. D I -			10	autt	A44. A4. A4.				
Maa Cantra	X et fulls, avec	If NO, why		-	-			Баряа	CAH488148260In	NoN-6	MRK-		
Was Contract <b>fully</b> executed prior to work being performed (all signatures received)?  YES x NO							x_NO						
Is Vendor a	certified prof	fessional serv	rice DBE?									YES	NO
				08/0	5/16	1							
Courtney							Clerical	Specia	list				
Prepared By	/	<u>~</u>	ı	Date		1	Title						
	2	2		8/8	10		Director	<b>Δ</b> Ε & ⊏ 9	B DAS - Facil	ities Mar	120cm	en <del>t</del>	
Signature of	County Adn	ninstrator		Date /	/ 10	J .	Title	AL OLLO	DAG - Facil	ines Mal	iayeill	CIII	



### **Certificate Of Completion**

Envelope Id: F385C2E2FF8144DCB6F960F199BD4A63

Subject: Please DocuSign: Historical Society Historical Renovation increase #1.pdf

Source Envelope:

Document Pages: 15

Certificate Pages: 5 AutoNav: Enabled

Envelopeld Stamping: Enabled

Time Zone: (UTC-06:00) Central Time (US & Canada)

Status: Completed

**Envelope Originator:** 

Katie Dunne 901 N 9th St

Ste 301

Milwaukee, WI 53233

katie.dunne@milwaukeecountywi.gov

IP Address: 204.194.251.5

Sent: 8/9/2016 2:10:28 PM

Viewed: 8/9/2016 2:42:43 PM

Signed: 8/9/2016 2:42:53 PM

**Record Tracking** 

Status: Original

8/9/2016 2:01:11 PM

Holder: Katie Dunne

katie.dunne@milwaukeecountywi.gov

Location: DocuSign

**Timestamp** 

Signer Events

Grea High

ghigh@milwcnty.com

Director of AE and ES Section - Facilities

Milwaukee County

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

ID:

Randy Bryant

rbryant@tenchimneys.org

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

Jeremy Theis

jeremy.theis@milwaukeecountywi.gov

**Director of Facilities Management** 

Milwaukee County

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Not Offered via DocuSign

ID:

Teig Whaley-Smith

Teig.Whaley-Smith@milwaukeecountywi.gov

**Director of Administrative Services** 

Milwaukee County

Security Level: Email, Account Authentication

(None)

Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure:

Accepted: 1/27/2015 8:36:57 AM

ID: edf36fad-2204-4057-8b19-ec98b81091b2

Signature DocuSigned by

Signatures: 7

Initials: 0

Greg High

Using IP Address: 204.194.251.5

Kandy Bryant -5C8BE8F940FD42E...

Using IP Address: 207.118.192.25

Jeremy Theis

D5F990242E0B4CC.

Using IP Address: 107.77.208.42

Signed using mobile

Teiz Whaley-Smith

Using IP Address: 204.194.251.3

Sent: 8/9/2016 2:42:54 PM Resent: 8/19/2016 12:18:24 PM

Resent: 8/23/2016 9:08:58 AM Resent: 8/26/2016 10:24:18 AM Resent: 9/1/2016 10:19:05 AM

Viewed: 8/10/2016 9:18:24 AM Signed: 9/4/2016 10:22:23 AM

Sent: 9/4/2016 10:22:25 AM Viewed: 9/4/2016 3:10:34 PM Signed: 9/4/2016 3:11:08 PM

Sent: 9/4/2016 3:11:10 PM Viewed: 9/8/2016 1:56:21 PM Signed: 9/8/2016 1:56:32 PM **Signer Events Signature Timestamp** Paul D. Kuglitsch Sent: 9/8/2016 1:56:33 PM Paul D. Englitsch corpcounselsignature@milwcnty.com Resent: 9/13/2016 7:54:53 AM **Deputy Corporation Counsel** Viewed: 9/14/2016 2:56:07 PM Milwaukee County Signed: 9/14/2016 2:56:21 PM Using IP Address: 204.194.251.5 Security Level: Email, Account Authentication (None) Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Not Offered via DocuSign ID: DocuSigned by: Scott B. Manske Sent: 9/14/2016 2:56:23 PM Jand Rather comptrollersignature@milwcnty.com Viewed: 9/19/2016 10:46:08 AM F7354A95DB0643E... Signed: 9/19/2016 11:12:17 AM Comptroller Milwaukee County Using IP Address: 204.194.251.5 Security Level: Email, Account Authentication (None) Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Not Offered via DocuSign ID: Chris Abele Sent: 9/19/2016 11:12:19 AM ma cabele@milwcnty.com Viewed: 9/19/2016 11:48:56 AM County Executive Signed: 9/19/2016 11:49:08 AM Milwaukee County Using IP Address: 204.194.251.5 Security Level: Email, Account Authentication (None) Electronic Record and Signature Disclosure: Not Offered via DocuSign In Person Signer Events **Signature Timestamp Editor Delivery Events Status Timestamp Agent Delivery Events Status Timestamp Intermediary Delivery Events** Status **Timestamp** 

Certified Delivery Events	Status	Timestamp
Carbon Copy Events	Status	Timestamp
Notary Events		Timestamp
Envelope Summary Events	Status	Timestamps
Envelope Sent	Hashed/Encrypted	9/19/2016 11:12:19 AM
Envelope Sent Certified Delivered	Hashed/Encrypted Security Checked	9/19/2016 11:12:19 AM 9/19/2016 11:48:56 AM
•	**	57.15/2015 1111
Certified Delivered	Security Checked	9/19/2016 11:48:56 AM

### CONSUMER DISCLOSURE

From time to time, Wisconsin Milwaukee County (we, us or Company) may be required by law to provide to you certain written notices or disclosures. Described below are the terms and conditions for providing to you such notices and disclosures electronically through your DocuSign, Inc. (DocuSign) Express user account. Please read the information below carefully and thoroughly, and if you can access this information electronically to your satisfaction and agree to these terms and conditions, please confirm your agreement by clicking the 'I agree' button at the bottom of this document.

### **Getting paper copies**

At any time, you may request from us a paper copy of any record provided or made available electronically to you by us. For such copies, as long as you are an authorized user of the DocuSign system you will have the ability to download and print any documents we send to you through your DocuSign user account for a limited period of time (usually 30 days) after such documents are first sent to you. After such time, if you wish for us to send you paper copies of any such documents from our office to you, you will be charged a \$0.00 per-page fee. You may request delivery of such paper copies from us by following the procedure described below.

### Withdrawing your consent

If you decide to receive notices and disclosures from us electronically, you may at any time change your mind and tell us that thereafter you want to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format. How you must inform us of your decision to receive future notices and disclosure in paper format and withdraw your consent to receive notices and disclosures electronically is described below.

### Consequences of changing your mind

If you elect to receive required notices and disclosures only in paper format, it will slow the speed at which we can complete certain steps in transactions with you and delivering services to you because we will need first to send the required notices or disclosures to you in paper format, and then wait until we receive back from you your acknowledgment of your receipt of such paper notices or disclosures. To indicate to us that you are changing your mind, you must withdraw your consent using the DocuSign 'Withdraw Consent' form on the signing page of your DocuSign account. This will indicate to us that you have withdrawn your consent to receive required notices and disclosures electronically from us and you will no longer be able to use your DocuSign Express user account to receive required notices and consents electronically from us or to sign electronically documents from us.

### All notices and disclosures will be sent to you electronically

Unless you tell us otherwise in accordance with the procedures described herein, we will provide electronically to you through your DocuSign user account all required notices, disclosures, authorizations, acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made available to you during the course of our relationship with you. To reduce the chance of you inadvertently not receiving any notice or disclosure, we prefer to provide all of the required notices and disclosures to you by the same method and to the same address that you have given us. Thus, you can receive all the disclosures and notices electronically or in paper format through the paper mail delivery system. If you do not agree with this process, please let us know as described below. Please also see the paragraph immediately above that describes the consequences of your electing not to receive delivery of the notices and disclosures electronically from us.

### **How to contact Wisconsin Milwaukee County:**

You may contact us to let us know of your changes as to how we may contact you electronically, to request paper copies of certain information from us, and to withdraw your prior consent to receive notices and disclosures electronically as follows:

To contact us by email send messages to: plee@milwcnty.com

### To advise Wisconsin Milwaukee County of your new e-mail address

To let us know of a change in your e-mail address where we should send notices and disclosures electronically to you, you must send an email message to us at plee@milwcnty.com and in the body of such request you must state: your previous e-mail address, your new e-mail address. We do not require any other information from you to change your email address..

In addition, you must notify DocuSign, Inc to arrange for your new email address to be reflected in your DocuSign account by following the process for changing e-mail in DocuSign.

### To request paper copies from Wisconsin Milwaukee County

To request delivery from us of paper copies of the notices and disclosures previously provided by us to you electronically, you must send us an e-mail to plee@milwcnty.com and in the body of such request you must state your e-mail address, full name, US Postal address, and telephone number. We will bill you for any fees at that time, if any.

### To withdraw your consent with Wisconsin Milwaukee County

To inform us that you no longer want to receive future notices and disclosures in electronic format you may:

- i. decline to sign a document from within your DocuSign account, and on the subsequent page, select the check-box indicating you wish to withdraw your consent, or you may;
- ii. send us an e-mail to plee@milwcnty.com and in the body of such request you must state your e-mail, full name, IS Postal Address, telephone number, and account number. We do not need any other information from you to withdraw consent.. The consequences of your withdrawing consent for online documents will be that transactions may take a longer time to process..

### Required hardware and software

Operating Systems:	Windows2000? or WindowsXP?
Browsers (for SENDERS):	Internet Explorer 6.0? or above
Browsers (for SIGNERS):	Internet Explorer 6.0?, Mozilla FireFox 1.0, NetScape 7.2 (or above)
Email:	Access to a valid email account
Screen Resolution:	800 x 600 minimum
Enabled Security Settings:	<ul> <li>Allow per session cookies</li> <li>Users accessing the internet behind a Proxy Server must enable HTTP</li> </ul>

### 1.1 settings via proxy connection

\*\* These minimum requirements are subject to change. If these requirements change, we will provide you with an email message at the email address we have on file for you at that time providing you with the revised hardware and software requirements, at which time you will have the right to withdraw your consent.

### Acknowledging your access and consent to receive materials electronically

To confirm to us that you can access this information electronically, which will be similar to other electronic notices and disclosures that we will provide to you, please verify that you were able to read this electronic disclosure and that you also were able to print on paper or electronically save this page for your future reference and access or that you were able to e-mail this disclosure and consent to an address where you will be able to print on paper or save it for your future reference and access. Further, if you consent to receiving notices and disclosures exclusively in electronic format on the terms and conditions described above, please let us know by clicking the 'I agree' button below.

By checking the 'I Agree' box, I confirm that:

- I can access and read this Electronic CONSENT TO ELECTRONIC RECEIPT OF ELECTRONIC CONSUMER DISCLOSURES document; and
- I can print on paper the disclosure or save or send the disclosure to a place where I can print it, for future reference and access; and
- Until or unless I notify Wisconsin Milwaukee County as described above, I consent to
  receive from exclusively through electronic means all notices, disclosures, authorizations,
  acknowledgements, and other documents that are required to be provided or made
  available to me by Wisconsin Milwaukee County during the course of my relationship
  with you.